) Form 4.72
Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a

Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up

Pursuant to Section 106 of the _
Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

5573302

Name of Company

Abbey Intenors Ltd

We

Neil Henry and Michael Simister !
5 Tabley Court

Victonia Street
Altnncham
WA14 1EZ

give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was summoned for 20 May 2015 pursuant to section 106 of
the Insclvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an account (of which a copy 1s attached) laid before it
showing how the winding up of the company has been conducted, and the property of the company has
been disposed of and that no quorum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly summoned for 20 May 2015 pursuant to
section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of having the said account laxd before 1t showing
how the winding up of the company has heen conducted and the property of the company disposed of and
that no quorum was present at the meeting

L3
Signed ‘ " ol Date 20 May 2015

Lines Henry Limited

5 Tabley Court For Official Use
Victoria Street, Altrincham Insolvency Sect Post Room
Cheshire
WA14 1EZ
N || |H ml Iml ‘Ill Il N IIHN IM II\
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow v |
Al14 22/05/2015 #11

COMPANIES HOUSE !




Section 106

Liguidator's statement of account Creditors’ voluntary winding up
Abbey intenors Ltd

From 25 January 2010 To 20 May 2015

Sof A - I
ASSET REALISATIONS

Directors Loan
Funds transferred from ADM

COST OF REALISATIONS

Administrators Fees
Professional Fees

COST OF ADMINISTRATION

Specific Bond
Fublic Notices

Dividend information

Preferential debts No distnbution made
Unsecured debts No distnbution made
Returns to centributones No distnbution made

Fee information

Form 4 72 contd

11,000 00
209 91
11,209 91
7,015 21
4,029 00
(11,044 21)
30 00
135 70
(165 70)
{0 00)

Liquidators fees not fixed due to existence of unpaid administrators fees from the preceding administration




. Section 108 Form 4.72 contd

(n No Statement of Affairs was produced owing to the fact that the company had moved from Administration

(2) Amount pad into the Insolvency Services account in respect of
(a) Uncltaimed dividends payable to crediters in the winding up - None
(b} Other unclaimed dividends - None
(c) moeneys held by the company In trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company - None

{3) Other comment - None
Dated ZO/S,/ I_S
Signed by the hquidator NM /k74f¢« <
Name & Address Neil Henry and Michael Simister
Lines Henry Limited
5 Tabley Court
Victorta Street, Altnncham
Cheshire

WA14 1EZ




